

CS 847/19
DINESH SINGH Vs. KARI YADAV

05.07.2022

Present: Sh. Kanwar Udaibhan Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

The defendant has not been served.

The defendant is stated to be lodged in Tihar Jail.

Plaintiff shall furnish the particulars of the case in which the
defendant is stated to be in JC alongwith PF.

Fresh summons be issued to the defendant on filing of PF through
concerned Jail Superintendent, returnable for **07.11.2022**.

Dasti process be also given as prayed.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.07.2022