

**CS 847/19**  
**DINESH SINGH Vs. KARI YADAV**

**25.11.2022**

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Vashisht, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant Kari Yadav is produced from JC.

In view of the submissions made by the defendant, copy of plaint has been supplied to him along with relevant documents.

Defendant is at liberty to file the WS if any within 30 days from today.

In view of the request made by the defendant, a copy of order be sent to Secretary, DLSA with request to assign a legal aid counsel to the defendant so that he can be accorded a reasonable opportunity to defend the present suit as has been filed against him.

Relist the matter for filing of WS if any, now on **06.01.2023**.

Defendant be produced from JC on the next date of hearing.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**25.11.2022**