

**CS No. 847/19**  
**Dinesh Singh Vs. Kari Yadav**

**06.01.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh Sehrawat  
for the plaintiff.

Ld. LAC Sh. Vishal Saxena for the defendant.

Considered the last orders. Ld. LAC states that defendant is in JC and accordingly he could not contact him and he seeks some time to file the WS. Heard. Though the time for filing the WS has long expired, however, considering the fact that defendant is running custody, one last opportunity is given to the defendant to file the WS within two weeks from today with advance copy to the plaintiff who may file the replication to the same, failing which defence of defendant shall be struck off.

Relist the matter for filing of replication, admission/denial and framing of issues now on 24.02.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**06.01.2023**