

CS 847/19
DINESH SINGH Vs. KARI YADAV

24.02.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Saxena, Ld LAC for the defendant.

Defendant Kari Yadav is produced from JC.

No WS has been filed by the defendant till date despite repeated opportunities given. Moreover, Ld LAC for the defendant states that he had met with both the sons of the accused/defendant, however, they have failed to give any instructions to him for drafting the WS. Same is the case with the defendant. Considering the same, defence of defendant is hereby struck off.

Put up for PE now on **03.05.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.02.2023