

16.01.2024

Present: Mr. Kanwar Udhaybhan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Defendant in person.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, matter is  
adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 25.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.01.2024

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has appeared  
alongwith the defendant and has filed an application under  
Section 151 CPC for recalling order dated 24.02.2023.

At his request, it is directed that on filing of PF, notice of  
the application be issued for service upon the plaintiff and his  
Counsel for the date already fixed i.e. 25.07.2024.

He also submits that copy of the plaint that was supplied to  
the defendant is not legible and direction be given to the plaintiff  
to supply another copy of the plaint.

The Court shall consider this request on the next date of  
hearing in the presence of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.01.2024