

CS No. 847/19  
DINESH SINGH vs. KARI YADAV

11.07.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Shrinkar Chaturvedi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Vivekanand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff that copy of written statement has not been supplied to the plaintiff despite directions given on the last date of hearing.

It is submitted Ld. Counsel for the defendant that copy of written statement was supplied on the WhatsApp number of the plaintiff.

Today hard copy of written statement is supplied to the plaintiff. It is also submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that soft copy by way of WhatsApp shall also be provided to the plaintiff on his mobile number provided by the plaintiff today.

Let replication be filed within 30 days from today after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Put up for completion of pleadings, framing of issues as well as for filing of affidavits of admission and denial of documents now on 26.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
11.07.2025