

26.09.2025

Present: Mr. Kanwar Udai Bhan Singh Sehrawat, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ashutosh Upadhaya, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant through VC.

Replication is filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy
of the same is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests that issues be
framed.

As pleadings are complete, the following issues arise
and are hereby framed:-

ISSUES:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree for recovery of Rs. 9,91,000/- ? OPP
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest, if any and on what rate and for what period? OPP
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within two
weeks from today after supplying advance copies to the opposite
party. Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied
to the defendant at least two weeks prior to the next date of
hearing.

To come up for PE on 12.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.09.2025