

CS 847/19

DINESH SINGH Vs. KARI YADAV

12.12.2025

Present: Shri Kanwar Udai Bhan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
through VC alongwith ld. counsel Shri S.
Chaturvedi.

Shri Vivekanand Ray, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Examination in chief of PW-1 Shri Dinesh Singh
recorded. Cross examination deferred at request of ld. counsel for
defendant on the ground that copy of evidence affidavit has been
given to him today only. Submissions heard.

Now to come up for cross examination of PW-1 and
remaining PE on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.12.2025