

CS 847/19  
DINESH SINGH Vs. KARI YADAV

13.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Sushil, Ld. proxy Counsel for defendant alongwith  
defendant.

Passover is sought by both the sides. Put up at 11.30  
AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026

11.45 AM

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. counsel Shri Kanwar  
Udhay Singh.

Mr. Ashutosh Upadhaya, Ld. proxy Counsel for  
defendant through VC.

Further passover for 2.00 PM is sought on behalf of  
defendant on the ground that he is still busy in another matter at  
another court complex. Same is highly opposed by ld. counsel for  
plaintiff and it is stated that plaintiff is waiting for cross examination  
since morning and unnecessary harassment is being caused to plaintiff  
by seeking passover again and again. At this stage ld. counsel for  
defendant stated that adjournment be granted in the present matter.

Considering the objections of plaintiff and the conduct  
on behalf of defendant, cost of Rs.3000/- is imposed on defendant  
tobe paid to plaintiff. Put up for cross examination of plaintiff on  
22.05.2026. It is made clear that last opportunity is granted to  
defendant to cross examine the plaintiff.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026