

CS 847/19
DINESH SINGH Vs. KARI YADAV

22.05.2026

Present: Mr. S. Chaturvedi, ld. counsel for plaintiff/PW-1
Mr. Kundan Kumar Singh, ld. proxy counsel for
defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for cross examination of plaintiff/PW-1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that main counsel is out of station. Same is highly opposed by ld. counsel. Record reveals that on last date of hearing last opportunity was given to defendant to cross examine PW-1 subject to cost of Rs.3000/-. As per plaintiff cost is also not paid on behalf of defendant. Considering the conduct of defendant, opportunity to the defendant to cross examine PW-1 is closed.

To come up for remaining PE on 23.09.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.05.2026